

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.346 of 2026  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mrs. Prabha Naithani, Advocate for the revisionist.  Mohd. Shafy, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>2. The matter was referred to mediation, wherein the parties have amicably settled their disputes. In terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties, it has been agreed that the respondent (husband) shall pay a sum of ₹6,50,000/- to the revisionist (wife) towards permanent alimony, in full and final settlement of all her claims, which amount shall be paid by way of demand draft within a period of 45 days from today. It has further been mutually agreed that the revisionist shall extend her consent for the passing of a decree of divorce by mutual consent in the proceedings instituted by the respondent before the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Nangal, Punjab. It is also agreed between the parties that all litigations and proceedings instituted by them against each other shall be withdrawn in accordance with law. The settlement is stated to be voluntary, without any force, coercion, or undue influence, and the parties undertake to remain bound by the same.</p> <p>3. List on 21.07.2026. Both parties shall remain personally present on the next date of listing for verification of the settlement and for further necessary orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b> 04.06.2026</p> <p>Arpan</p>